No. 24012/01/2014-Protocol Planning Commission (Protocol Section)

Yojana Bhavan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi, the 11th December, 2014

Corrigendum

Sub:

Invitation of Bids for providing the services of Telephone Console Operators in Planning Commission, Yojana Bhawan, Bhawan, New Delhi.

In continuation of this Commission's Tender Notice of even number dated 10th December, 2014 the undermentioned corrections may be read:-

- 1. The stipulated date and time for submission of bids as mentioned in Section-IV, Para 2 at page no. 9 of the Tender Notice may be read as '10.12.2014 to 09.01.2015' (02.30 PM) instead of '19.12.2014 to 23.12.2014'.
- 2. The date and time for opening of bids under the heading **Bid Opening** as mentioned in Section-IV at page-10 may be read as 'At 3.30 PM on 09.01.2015' instead of (2.30 PM on 23.12.2014).

(Subhash Chander)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel. No.23096522